

NS Miscellaneous

AWARD OF LONDON STOCK EXCHANGE GREEN ECONOMY MARK

QUARTIX TECHNOLOGIES PLC

Released 07:00:05 02 February 2022

RNS Number : 3718A Quartix Technologies PLC 02 February 2022

Quartix Technologies plc

("Quartix", "the Group" or "the Company")

Award of London Stock Exchange's Green Economy Mark

Quartix Technologies plc, a leading supplier of subscription-based vehicle tracking systems, software and services, is pleased to announce that it has received London Stock Exchange's Green Economy Mark. This classification, first introduced in 2019, was created to highlight companies and investment funds listed on all segments of London Stock Exchange's Main Market and AIM that are driving the global green economy. To qualify for the Green Economy Mark, companies and funds must generate 50% or more of their total annual revenues from products and services that contribute to the global green economy.

The underlying methodology incorporates the Green Revenues data model developed by FTSE Russell. It provides a detailed taxonomy of environmental goods, products and services, and is designed to recognise both 'pure-play' green technology companies, as well as those across all industries that make significant contributions to the transition to a sustainable, low carbon economy.

Richard Lilwall, CEO, commented:

"We are pleased to have received London Stock Exchange's Green Economy Mark, recognising Quartix's contribution to the global green economy. The Mark supports Quartix in communicating our green credentials to investors and other stakeholders, highlighting our efforts to support the transition to a low carbon or net zero economy."

For further information, please contact:

Quartix (www.quartix.net) Richard Lilwall, Chief Executive Officer Emily Rees, Chief Financial Officer 01686 806 663

finnCap (Nominated Adviser and Broker)

Matt Goode / Kate Bannatyne / Milesh Hindocha (Corporate Finance) Alice Lane / Sunila de Silva (Corporate Broking)

020 7220 0500

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>rns@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

MSCEAKAFEEDAEFA

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. <u>Terms and conditions</u>, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

 $\ensuremath{\mathbb{C}}$ 2023 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved.

https://www.londonstockexchange.com/news-article/QTX/award-of-london-stock-exchange-green-economy-mark/15311715